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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 
IPVX PATENT HOLDINGS, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 
 
VOXERNET LLC, 

Defendant. 

 

Case No.  5:13-cv-01708 HRL 
 
AMENDED ORDER REQUESTING 
BILLING STATEMENTS IN CAMERA 

[Re:   Dkt. No. 138] 

 

  

The court requests that defendant Voxernet submit its billing statements related to the 

pending motion for attorney’s fees, Dkt. No. 138, in camera by Tuesday, October 14, 2014. 

SO ORDERED. 

Dated:   October 7, 2014 

______________________________________ 
HOWARD R. LLOYD 
UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE 

  

IPVX Patent Holdings, Inc. v. Voxernet LLC Doc. 179

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2013cv01708/265403/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2013cv01708/265403/179/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

2 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
ni

te
d 

S
ta

te
s 

D
is

tr
ic

t C
ou

rt 
N

or
th

er
n D

is
tr

ic
t o

f C
al

ifo
rn

ia 

5:13-cv-01708-HRL Notice has been electronically mailed to: 
 
Hector J. Ribera     hribera@fenwick.com, emancera@fenwick.com 
 
J. David Hadden     dhadden@fenwick.com, icampos@fenwick.com 
 
John Robert Loftus     jloftus@stroock.com 
 
Kunyu L. Ching     kching@fenwick.com, bwalrod@fenwick.com 
 
Michael Craig Saunders , II     msaunders@fenwick.com, msaunders@fenwick.com, 
tchow@fenwick.com 
 
Pierre R. Yanney     pyanney@stroock.com, dchadha@stroock.com, jakim@stroock.com, 
jsobel@stroock.com, sunderwood@stroock.com 


